MEDIUM-VOLTAGE CHIP MONOLITHIC CERAMIC CAPACITOR
DC250V-3.15kV/AC250V (r.m.s.)
Cat.No.C16E-3
GHM Series
No.C16E3.pdfThis is the PDF file of catalog No.C16E-3.
CONTENTS
Part Numbering 1
Capacitance Table 1

100,000
15,000 • 22,000
Code Type Designation
-GC GC
-GB GB Apply to GHM3000 series.
No.C16E3.pdfThis is the PDF file of catalog No.C16E-3.
8
GHM2000
Products which are based on
the Standards of the Electrical
Appliance And Material control
Law of Japan
W
T
Lg min.
e min.
1. Chip monolitic ceramic capacitor for AC line.
2. A new monolithic structure for small, high-capacitance
capable of operating at high-voltage levels.
3. Sn-plated external electrodes allow mounting without
silver compound solder.
4. Only for Reflow soldering.
Noise filter for switching power supply, telephone, facsimile
and modem.
JIS C 5102
JIS C 5150
The standards of the electrical appliance and material
control law of Japan, separated table 4.
B Characteristic ( 10%)
[ GHM21xx (Line to line capacitor) ]
Type
( EIA Code )
GHM2143
(2211)
GHM2145
(2220)
GHM2243
(2211)
Dimension (mm)
L
5.7 0.4
W
2.8 0.3
5.0 0.4
2.8 0.3
T g
3.5
e
0.32.0 0.3
[ GHM22xx (Line to earth capacitor)  ]
Part Number
GHM2143 B 103 M AC250
GHM2143 B 223 M AC250
GHM2143 B 473 M AC250
GHM2145 B 104 M AC250
Dimensions (mm) Nom.Cap.
(pF)
10,000
22,000
47,000
100,000
Cap.
Tol.
20%
AC Rated Volt.
[ V (r.m.s.)]
250
Packaging Qty.
(pcs./reel)
1,000
L
5.7 0.4
W